DATASHEET - B391SS

Blank plate, 1G, stainless steel

Part no. B391SS
Catalog No. B391SS

Delivery program
Product Range

Function

No. of gang

Types conform to (Standards)
Front plate colour

Front plate material

Front plate / module dimensions
Front plate depth

Fixing Centres

Recommended Minimum back box depth
Weight (kgs)

Finish / Color

Technical data ETIM 7.0

Domestic switching devices (EG000013) / Cover frame for domestic switching devices (EC000007)

mm
mm
mm
mm

kgs

E.-T°N

Powering Business Worldwide

Copa Fix
Other Accessories
1 Gang

BS 5773
Stainless Steel
Stainless Steel
87 x 87

5.8

60.3

25

0.091

Stainless Steel

Electric engineering, automation, process control engineering / Electrical installation, device / Installation switch set/ Cover frame (ecl@ss10.0.1-27-14-40-01 [AAB932014])

Number of units

Mounting direction

Number of units horizontal

Number of units vertical

Number of modules horizontal (module system)
Number of modules vertical (module system)
Number of gangs

With mounting grid

Suitable for flush-mounted installation
Suitable for floor box

Suitable for wall duct

Suitable for built-in installation

Label space/information surface
Material

Material quality

Halogen free

Surface protection

Surface finishing

Colour

RAL-number (akin)

Transparent

With hinged lid

Degree of protection (IP)

Impact strength

Type of fastening

Width

Height

Depth

Built-in width

Built-in height

Diameter bore hole (opening)

11/13/2019

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

mm

1
Horizontal
0

0

0

0

0

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Metal
Stainless steel
Yes
Lacquered
Matt
Stainless steel
0

No

No

1P3X

1K00
Screw mounting
90

20

90

86

86

0
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