## **DATASHEET - B391SS**



## Blank plate, 1G, stainless steel

Part no. B391SS Catalog No. B391SS



**Delivery program** 

71 0		
Product Range		Copa Fix
Function		Other Accessories
No. of gang		1 Gang
Types conform to (Standards)		BS 5773
Front plate colour		Stainless Steel
Front plate material		Stainless Steel
Front plate / module dimensions	mn	87 x 87
Front plate depth	mn	5.8
Fixing Centres	mn	60.3
Recommended Minimum back box depth	mn	25
Weight (kgs)	kgs	0.091
Finish / Color		Stainless Steel

## **Technical data ETIM 7.0**

lechnical data Elivi 7.0						
Domestic switching devices (EG000013) / Cover frame for domestic switching of	devices (EC000007)					
Electric engineering, automation, process control engineering / Electrical insta	allation, device / Ins	tallation s	witch set / Cover frame (ecl@ss10.0.1-27-14-40-01 [AAB932014])			
Number of units			1			
Mounting direction			Horizontal			
Number of units horizontal			0			
Number of units vertical			0			
Number of modules horizontal (module system)			0			
Number of modules vertical (module system)			0			
Number of gangs			0			
With mounting grid			No			
Suitable for flush-mounted installation			Yes			
Suitable for floor box			No			
Suitable for wall duct			No			
Suitable for built-in installation			Yes			
Label space/information surface			No			
Material			Metal			
Material quality			Stainless steel			
Halogen free			Yes			
Surface protection			Lacquered			
Surface finishing			Matt			
Colour			Stainless steel			
RAL-number (akin)			0			
Transparent			No			
With hinged lid			No			
Degree of protection (IP)			IP3X			
Impact strength			IK00			
Type of fastening			Screw mounting			
Width		mm	90			
Height		mm	20			
Depth		mm	90			
Built-in width		mm	86			
Built-in height		mm	86			
Diameter bore hole (opening)		mm	0			